
o/u EqUI trJ=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

SN/JK/ 194/SETRVNM0312130/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Subash,
S/o.Gopal,
No.38Z Indira Nagar,
Periya kola pa d i,
Chengam, Th iru\rd n na ma la i,
Tamil Nadu - 606704.

2. Mrs.Nirmala,

Wo.Mr.Suresh,
No.38Z Indira Nagar,
Periyakolapadi,
Chengam, Thiru\rannamalai,
Tamil Nadu - 606704.

Dear Sir / l"ladam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, y'w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Offlcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.7,15,460/- as

on 28.03.2022 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

29.03.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and cosB etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.15,20,843/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Fanance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr. Subash, (Borrower), 2. Mrs. Nirmala

(Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.6,18,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.61,a00/- (Rupees Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

1I

Equiras srnau Finance *nk u-d 
*) 4088201(Previously known as Equitas Finan.e Limik

4' Floor, Phare ll, sp€n er Pla;, No 759, Mouni Road, anna Salal chennai, Tamil iladu, rndB 600 002

| +s1 44 4299 5OOO I F: +9I 44 4299 
lO5O | (orporateoequrtas. in I w.equrtasbank.(om I Toll Fr@ r 8OO 103 122? | CIN No 155I91TN 1991P1402528o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk ryith us, you contribute towolds o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and panel of land with building bearing Comprised in Natham old S.No. 168/1 New

S.No.168/126A with an extent of 1095 Sq.Ft., Situated at melmudiyanur village, Chengam Talult

Villupuram District Bound on the;

North By

South By

East By

West By

Measurement

: Street;

: Street;

: Plot belongs to Mr.Rajavel;

: Pick belongs to Mr.Ramu;

: 1095 Sq.Ft.,

Situated at with in the Sub-Registration District of Chengam and Registeration District of Thiruvannamalai.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httpjJlduiE batXeA_Ua1a!5.ea!!.

Authorized Offlcer,

lv1ls.Equitas Small Financc Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: U-03-2025



EqUI --d5

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT- 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2oo2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
I5 WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT lS CONDmON" under rutes 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Subash,
S/o.Gopal,
No.38Z Indird Nagar, Periyakolapadi,
Chengam,Thiru\trnnamalai,
Tamil Nadu - 606704.

2. Mrs.Nirmala,

Wo.Mr.Suresh,
No.387 Indira Nagaq
Periyakolapadi, Chengam,
Thiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606704.

Loan Account No:- S ETRVN lvl0 312130

Claim Amount Due Rs.215,460/- as on

28.03.2022 with further interest from

29.03.2022 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding. being Rs.15,20,843/- as on

14-03-202s).

Equitas Srhall Finan(e Eank

Item -1

All that piece and panel of land with building bearing

Comprised in Natham old S.No. 168/1 New

S.No.168i126A with an extent of 1095 Sq.Ft., Situated at

melmudiyanur village, Chengam Taluk, Villupuram

District Bound on the;

North By
South By
East By
West By

Measurement

: Street;
: Street;
: Plot belongs to Mr.Rajavel;
: Pick belongs to Mr.Ramu;
: 1095 Sq.Ft.,

Situated at with in the Sub-Registration Distuict of
Chengam and Registerataon District of Thiruvannamalai.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs,6,18,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighteen Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.61,800/- (Rupees Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

IE

t: +s1 44 429a sun I f: +91 ,t4 4299 5O5O I corporateo€quftas. rn i www.equrtaibank.com I roll Fre 1 800 ] 03 1 22? I CIN No 165191TN 1 993t'!c0252to

Equitac Small Finan@ Bank Umited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4. Floor. phase [. 5o€n er ptaza. I{0.769, Mount RGd, Ann. salat Cheonai, Iamrl Nadu. hd6 6m 002
40837u +

BEYOND BANKING When you bqnk with us, you contribute towqrds o befter society,



-2- EqLil --d=
TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be
https: //\ /ww.bankeauctions.com

Equitas Small Finance Bank

'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital' signature, please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd, plot No.6g , 3.d Floor,
S€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122OO3. Contact: prabakaran M Mobile +91-74192g1709
(Support Mobile numbers +9L729l9ALt24l ZS l26), Email id: tn@clindia.com
& support@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to 90 through the website https://www,banl€aUctlan$OE for detailed Terms
and conditions of Auction sale before submittang their bads and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from Cl India pvt. Ltd. plot No.6g,
3d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M
Mobile +91-74L8281709 (Support Mobile numbers +gLtZglgALL24l ZS 126),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format wjth relevant
details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. 200000807725, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar,
Chennai - 600 0I7, IFSC Code: ESFBoOO1OOl, before submatting the bids online on or before
2.00 PM on 24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phasc II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai .600 002, on or before 4,00 PM on 24-04-2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
turther offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the
sale in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall
have to be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing
which, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subjeit to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

l2

r: +91 44 4299 50oo I r. +91 ,14 4299 5o5o I corporareeequtai in I www equftasbank tom I Tolr F.ee 1 8oo 101 1 222 I oN No 165I91TN 199lPlc0252ao

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previousjy known as Equitat Finance Limited)

4b Floor, Phas€ ll, spefter Plaz., No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salar, Chennai, Tamrl Nadu, rndia 600 00'

40837 u.t

\lrhen you bonk with us, you contribute towords o bette, society.BEYOND BANKING



-3- EqUI --trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition,,and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any ;uthority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisn/ themselves about the tiile extent, quality and
quanbty of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the
property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other mattel, etc.l will
be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing
and future relating to the properties. The sale certiflcate lniill be issued only in the name of th;
successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27,03-2025 to tj-04-2025 1O.OO A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Dayanithi - Mobile No.9688699955,
Gunaseelan - Mobile No.7904894336

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmauon will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in
the auction sale.

SALE NdTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / lvladam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above bcforc the date flxed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof induding deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: u.03.2025

IT

I +911t44299 5mO I F:+91444299 5O5O | (orporar€Oequnas.in I w\Mrrequftasbank (om lrollrre€ 18@ 1o3 1222 CINNo L65191rNl99lPt(02t2m

Equitas Srrall Finance Bank Limited
(Previoudy known as Equita5 Finance Limited)

4b rloor, Ph.:e ll,5pencer Plaza, No.759, Mount Ro.d, Aina 9lar. Chcnnai Tamrl l{adu. hdia 600 0o'

4083706
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us. you contributo towords o better society



RT?4040{B6JIlt

H- oBlsl tro trc $0m0li

Cunter lb;l,tu0V2f2l,

ftIiqr!$08501t{

[ 0sl9l #0 trt 00001]

[otttter

IoilIFSrJ9a
'6trtro67o4. Prdal gl Tirw ralrl
f m:trEtAlEil P,769 fllS Sd-AI'4

f;ffi,'ffill'Jt"'r.e6,trtrrid:o'oo
{red ol fl .idirlost'qo'itD
oiJ umfficCiuc-.r rasr -staY EifE)

1o'SS8l,l94
y'u,oomc, Prdnt fl Iinrvmaralri

f ru:tStAltst P,769 fll$ Sd'AI'4

It:hr.trt17.0
ht;0,00,ittt:25.9uu:3.96'rt.Prid:0'00
(re* ur x.irdirPst.Pv'iD
Oiit 1$026t6S68'(h8r tssk -5t srt€)

@^w

gFb


